Assessor's Office - History

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

Assessor's Office

Property Value System

History Value
Parcel Number:70-196-25 Inactive:Y
CENTER LLC

Transfer

Map
Lien Date:01/01/2009

Glossary
Owner:ALAMEDA BRIDGESIDE SHOPPING

Property Address: 2523 BLANDING AVE, ALAMEDA, CA 94501-1505 &’

Economic Unit | Parcel History

Mailing Name

ALAMEDA BRIDGESIDE
SHOPPING CENTER LLC
c/o PROPERTY TAX
DEPARTMENT

ALAMEDA BRIDGESIDE
SHOPPING CENTER LLC

ALAMEDA BRIDGESIDE
SHOPPING CENTER LLC

ALAMEDA BRIDGESIDE
SHOPPING CENTER LLC
c/o DEVELOPMENT SVCS
DIR

COMM OF THE CITY OF
ALAMEDA
c/o ZENDA JAMES

IRES CALIFORNIA INC
c/o 4264 ROCKRIDGE
PLACE

TAYLOR WOODROW OF
CALIFORNIA
c/o FIXED ASSETS DEPT

COMMUNITY IMPROVMENT List

Historical
Mailing Address

P.0.BOX 790830, SAN
ANTONIO, TX 78279

950 W MALL SQ STE 215,
ALAMEDA, CA 94501-7596

950 W MALL SQ STE 215,
ALAMEDA, CA 94501-7596

950 W MALL SQ STE 215,
ALAMEDA, CA 94501-7596

2263 SANTA CLARA AVE ,
ALAMEDA, CA 94501-4477

W VANCOUVER BC V7W
2Y4 CANADA FORGN

180 GRAND AVE ,
OAKLAND, CA 94612-3741

Value
From
Trans
Tax

Document Document
Date Number

11/10/2005 ASSR-

893875

02/03/2004 2004-

47995

02/03/2004 2004-

47993

12/31/2003 2003-

748870

07/22/2003 2003-

425119

10/31/1991 1991-

292026

03/01/1975 TRAN-

91785

Page 1 of 1

Help

New Query

Parcel Use

Count
8 3700
1 3700
1 3700
2 3700
2 3700
2 3700
1 3700

All information on this site is to be assumed accurate for property assessment purposes only, and is based upon the
Assessor's knowledge of each property. Caution is advised for use other than its intended purpose.

The Alameda County Intranet site is best viewed in Internet Explorer Version 5.5 or later.
Click here for more information regarding supported browsers.

Copyright © 2001 Alameda County

http://improve.acgov.org/Default.aspx

3/26/2010



Assessor's Office - History Page 1 of 1

Help
Assessor's Office New Query

Property Value System

History Value Transfer Map Glossary

Parcel Number:70-196-26 Inactive:Y Lien Date:01/01/2009 Owner:ALAMEDA BRIDGESIDE SHOPPING
CENTER LLC

Property Address: 2741 BLANDING AVE, ALAMEDA, CA 94501 &
Economic Unit | Parcel History

Mailing Name Historical Document Document Value Parcel Use
Mailing Address Date Number From Count
Trans
Tax
ALAMEDA BRIDGESIDE List P.O.BOX 790830 , SAN 11/10/2005 ASSR- 8 3700
SHOPPING CENTER LLC Owners ANTONIO, TX 78279 893875
c/o PROPERTY TAX
DEPARTMENT
ALAMEDA BRIDGESIDE List 950 W MALL SQ STE 215, 12/31/2003 2003- 2 3700
SHOPPING CENTER LLC Owners ALAMEDA, CA 94501-7596 748870
c/o DEVELOPMENT SVCS
DIR
COMMUNITY List 2263 SANTA CLARA AVE, 07/22/2003 2003- 2 3700
IMPROVEMENT COMM OF Owners ALAMEDA, CA 94501-4477 425119
THE CITY OF ALAMEDA
c/o ZENDA JAMES
IRES CALIFORNIA INC List W VANCOUVER BC V7W 10/31/1991 1991- 2 3700
c/o 4264 ROCKRIDGE owners 2Y4 CANADA FORGN 292026
PLACE
TAYLOR WOODROW OF List 333 3RD ST, SAN 03/01/1975 TRAN- 1 3700
CALIFORNIA Owners FRANCISCO, CA 94107-1240 91786

All information on this site is to be assumed accurate for property assessment purposes only, and is based upon the
Assessor's knowledge of each property. Caution is advised for use other than its intended purpose.

The Alameda County Intranet site is best viewed in Internet Explorer Version 5.5 or later.
Click here for more information regarding supported browsers.

Copyright © 2001 Alameda County

http://improve.acgov.org/Default.aspx 3/26/2010



Assessor's Office - History Page 1 of 1

Help
Assessor's Office New Query

Property Value System

History Value Transfer Map Glossary

Parcel Number:70-196-27-1 Inactive:Y Lien Date:01/01/2009 Owner:ALAMEDA BRIDGESIDE SHOPPING
CENTER LLC

Property Address: TILDEN WAY, ALAMEDA, CA 94501
Parcel History

Mailing Name Historical Document Document Value Parcel Use
Mailing Address Date Number From Count
Trans
Tax
ALAMEDA BRIDGESIDE List P.0.BOX 790830, SAN 11/10/2005 ASSR- 8 3000
SHOPPING CENTER LLC Owners ANTONIO, TX 78279 893875
c/o PROPERTY TAX
DEPARTMENT
ALAMEDA BRIDGESIDE List 1850 MT DIABLO BLVD STE 12/30/2003 2003- 1 3000
SHOPPING CENTER LLC Owners 225, WALNUT CREEK, CA 744088
c/o REGENCY CENTERS 94596-4491

All information on this site is to be assumed accurate for property assessment purposes only, and is based upon the
Assessor's knowledge of each property. Caution is advised for use other than its intended purpose.

The Alameda County Intranet site is best viewed in Internet Explorer Version 5.5 or later.
Click here for more information regarding supported browsers.

Copyright © 2001 Alameda County

http://improve.acgov.org/Default.aspx 3/26/2010



Assessor's Office - History Page 1 of 1

Help
Assessor's Office New Query

Property Value System

History Value Transfer Map Glossary

Parcel Number:70-196-28 Inactive:Y Lien Date:01/01/2009 Owner:ALAMEDA BRIDGESIDE SHOPPING
CENTER LLC

Property Address: BLANDING AVE, ALAMEDA, CA 94501
Parcel History

Mailing Name Historical Document Document Value Parcel Use
Mailing Address Date Number From Count
Trans
Tax

ALAMEDA BRIDGESIDE List P.O. BOX 790830, SAN 11/10/2005 ASSR- 8 3700
SHOPPING CENTER LLC Owners ANTONIO, CA 78279 893875
c/o REGENCY CENTERS
ALAMEDA BRIDGESIDE List 1850 MT DIABLO BLVD STE 03/19/2004 2004- 1 3700
SHOPPING CENTER LLC Owners 225, WALNUT CREEK, CA 117970
c/o REGENCY CENTERS 94596-4491
CITY OF ALAMEDA List 2263 SANTA CLARA AVE, 02/03/2004 2004- 1 3700
c/o CITY MANAGER Owners ALAMEDA, CA 94501-4477 47996
CITY OF ALAMEDA List 2263 SANTA CLARA AVE, 02/03/2004 2004- 1 3700
c/o CITY MANAGER Owners ALAMEDA, CA 94501-4477 47994
CITY OF ALAMEDA List 2263 SANTA CLARA AVE, 10/15/1975 1975- 2 3700
c/o CITY MANAGER Owners ALAMEDA, CA 94501-4477 150487

All information on this site is to be assumed accurate for property assessment purposes only, and is based upon the
Assessor's knowledge of each property. Caution is advised for use other than its intended purpose.

The Alameda County Intranet site is best viewed in Internet Explorer Version 5.5 or later.
Click here for more information regarding supported browsers.

Copyright © 2001 Alameda County

http://improve.acgov.org/Default.aspx 3/26/2010



Assessor's Office - History Page 1 of 1

Help
Assessor's Office New Query

Property Value System

History Value Transfer Map Glossary

Parcel Number:70-196-45 Inactive:N Lien Date:01/01/2009 Owner:CREA BRIDGESIDE LLC

Property Address: 2523 BLANDING AVE, ALAMEDA, CA 94501

Current Mailing Address as of 02/01/2010: CREA BRIDGESIDE LLC, c/o MARVIN F. POER & CO., 18818 TELLER AVE
STE 277, IRVINE, CA 92612

Parcel History

Mailing Name Historical Document Document Value Parcel Use
Mailing Address Date Number From Count
Trans
Tax
CREA BRIDGESIDE LLC List 100 WILSHIRE BLVD # 700, 05/14/2007 2007- 3 3700
Owners SANTA MONICA, CA 90401- 186050
3602
ALAMEDA BRIDGESIDE List P.0.BOX 790830, SAN 11/10/2005 ASSR- 8 3700
SHOPPING CENTER LLC Owners ANTONIO, TX 78279-0830 893875
c/o PROPERTY TAX
DEPARTMENT

All information on this site is to be assumed accurate for property assessment purposes only, and is based upon the
Assessor's knowledge of each property. Caution is advised for use other than its intended purpose.

The Alameda County Intranet site is best viewed in Internet Explorer Version 5.5 or later.
Click here for more information regarding supported browsers.

Copyright © 2001 Alameda County

http://improve.acgov.org/Default.aspx 3/26/2010



ALPHA BETA 3/26/10 10:19 AM

Activities Report | GEOTRACKER HOME | MANAGE PROJECTS | REPORTS | SEARCH | LOGOUT
ALPHA BETA (T0600100060) - MAP THIS SITE OPEN - SITE ASSESSMENT
2691 BLANDING AVE CLEANUP OVERSIGHT AGENCIES
ACTIVITIES REPORT STV E—
ALAMEDA , CA 94501 - ALAMEDA COUNTY LOP (LEAD) - CASE #: 01-0066
ALAMEDA COUNTY PUBLIC WEBPAGE SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2) - CASE #: 01-0066
VIEW PRINTABLE CASE SUMMARY FOR THIS SITE
ACTIVITIES REPORT  ACTIVITY TYPEFILTER: Show All Activities * INDICATES AREVISED DUE DATE
SCHEDULE NEW REGULATORY ACTION SCHEDULE NEW COMPLIANCE RESPONSE / SCHEDULE RECURRING
ACTION TYPE ACTION ACTION DATE RECEIVED / ISSUE DATE ACTION DESCRIPTION
LEAK ACTION Leak Discovery 12/28/1987
LEAK ACTION Leak Reported 12/28/1987
LEAK ACTION Leak Stopped 12/28/1987
LOGGED IN AS PKHATRI CONTACT GEOTRACKER HELP

https://geotracker.w aterboards.ca.gov frequlators/screens/menu.asp?global _id=T0600100060 Page 1 of 1



ALPHA BETA

| Facility / Site Address | [eo]

3/26/10 10:21 AM

GEOTRACKER HOME | MANAGE PROJECTS | REPORTS | SEARCH | LOGOUT

ALPHA BETA (T0600100060) - MAP THIS SITE
2691 BLANDING AVE

VIEW PRINTABLE CASE SUMMARY FOR THIS SITE

ACTIVITIES REPORT CLEANUP OVERSIGHT AGENCIES
ALAMEDA , CA 94501 ALAMEDA COUNTY LOP (LEAD) - CASE #: 01-0066
ALAMEDA COUNTY PUBLIC WEBPAGE

OPEN - SITE ASSESSMENT

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2) - CASE #: 01-0066

FACILITY / SITE ADDRESS

[ « Save Changes |

THIS IS A "TEST PROJECT" (WILL BE EXCLUDED FROM PUBLIC SEARCH / REPORTS AND REGULATOR REFORTS) [
PROJECT NAME
|ALPHA BETA | THIS PROJECT IS A RESIDENCE
STREET# STREET NAME / LOCATION BUILDING #
[2691 | [BLANDING AVE | 1]
city STAE  zZIP COUNTY
|ALAMEDA [ca | [e4501 | |Alameda |
CROSS STREET NAME
AELDS CALCULATED BASED ON LATITUDE / LONGITUDE
GW BASIN NAME WATERSHED NAME COUNTY
Santa Clara Valley - East Bay Plain (2-9.04) South Bay - East Bay Cities (20420) Alameda
SPELL CHECK
LOGGED IN AS PKHATRI CONTACT GEOTRACKER HELP

asp?GLOBAL_ID=T0600100060&TABLE_NAME=LOCATION_PHYSICAL ADDRESS

Page 1of 1



ALPHA BETA

| Project Information

| [Go]

326/10 10:22 AM

GEOTRACKER HOME | MANAGE PROJECTS | REPORTS | SEARCH | LOGOUT

ALPHA BETA (T0600100060) - MAP THIS SITE OPEN - SITE ASSESSMENT
2681 BLANDING AVE ACTIMITIES REPORT CLEANUP OVERSIGHT AGENCIES
ALAMEDA , CA 94501 ALAMEDA COUNTY LOP (LEAD) - GASE #: 01-0066
ALAMEDA COUNTY PUBLIC WEBFAGE SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCS (REGION 2) - CASE #: 01-0086
IEW PRINT. M THIS SIT)
PROJECT INFORMATION PROJECT STATUS HISTORY. + Save Changes |
SITE TYPE STATUS STATUS DATE
LUST Cleanup Site |Open - Site Assessment ] 11/4/1987
FUNDING FOR CLEANUP FILE LOCATION RP IDENTIFICATION RP 1D DATE
- INFO GROUNDWATER MIGRATION - INFO FINAL REMEDY FOR CLEANUP
CONTROLLED? DATE CONTROLLED? DATE SELECTED? DATE IMPLEMENTED? DATE
STAFF NOTES (INTERNAL)
2
SITE HISTORY {PUBLIC)

CLEANUP OVERSIGHT AGENCIES

CASE NUMBER

CLEANUP OVERSIGHT AGENCY LEAD  LEAD DATE END DATE
ALAMEDA COUNTY LOP | 1vanger | | |
SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCS (REGION 2) | | | |

|

LATITUDE/LONGITUDE INFORMATION MUST BE IN THE GEOGRAPHIC NAD83 COORDINATE SYSTEM:

LATITUDE LONGITUDE BUFFER (IN FEET)
Comsr ]  [Lwmms] [ @ ]

CLICK HERE TO RE-POSITION THIS PROJECT ON THE MAP

SPELL CHECK

LOGGED IN AS PKHATRI

. aspPGLOBAL_ID

ABLE_NAME=CASE_INFORMATION Page 1of1



ALPHA BETA 3/26/10 10:20 AM

Project Summary | @
ALPHA BETA (T0600100060) - MAP THIS SITE

GEOTRACKER HOME | MANAGE PROJECTS | REPORTS | SEARCH | LOGOUT

OPEN - SITE ASSESSMENT
2691 BLANDING AVE

CLEANUP OVERSIGHT AGENCIES
ACTIVITIES REPORT T —
ALAMEDA , CA 94501 - ALAMEDA COUNTY LOP (LEAD) - CASE #: 01-0066
ALAMEDA COUNTY PUBLIC WEBPAGE SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2) - CASE #: 01-0066
VIEW PRINTABLE CASE SUMMARY FOR THIS SITE
PROJECT INFO
SITE TYPE STATUS STATUS DATE
LUST CLEANUP SITE OPEN - SITE ASSESSMENT 11/4/1987
CONTACTS

THERE ARE CURRENTLY NO CONTACTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS PROJECT

LOGGED IN AS PKHATRI CONTACT GEOTRACKER HELP

https://geotracker.w aterboards.ca.gov frequlators/screens/menu.asp?GLO BAL_ID=T0600100060&TABLE_NAME=SITE_SUMMARY Page 1 of 1



ALPHA BETA

Risk Information

| [co]

326/10 10:23 AM

GEOTRACKER HOME | MANAGE PROJECTS | REPORTS | SEARCH | LOGOUT

2691 BLANDING AVE
ALAMEDA , CA 84501
ALAMEDA COUNTY

ALPHA BETA (T0600100060) - MAP THIS SITE

ACTIMITIES REPORT
PUBLIC WEBPAGE

VIEW PRINTABLE CASE SUMMARY FOR THIS SITE

OPEN - SITE ASSESSMENT

CLEANUP OVERSIGHT AGENCIES
ALAMEDA COUNTY LOP (LEAD) - CASE #: 01-0066
SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2) - CASE #: 071-0066

RISK INFORMATION

RELEASE TYPE

YES NO

BENEFICIAL USE
NONE SPECIFIED

MEDIA OF CONCERN
NONE SPECIFIED

VULNE LITY |

CONTAMINANT{S) OF CONCERN
GASOLINE

REDEVELOPMENT PLANNED - INFO

INTERNAL PRIORITY
(OPTIONAL)

CURRENT LAND USE
NONE SPECIFIED

ADDITIONAL RISK DESCRIPTION (IF NEEDED)

D G R SUPPLY SHUT D

THERE ARE 0 DHS SUPPLY WELLS WITHIN 1/2 MILE OF THIS SITE

12/28/1987

DISCHARGE DATE

DISCOVERED DATE

12/28/1987
QUANTITY (GALLONS)

YES NO (INCLUDING SITE BUFFER)
WELL IMPACT DESCRIPTION
2
REPORT DATE RELEASE DESCRIPTION
12/28/1987 | |
STOP DATE STOP_METHOD STOP_DESCRIPTION

DISCHARGE CAUSE
STRUCTURAL FAILURE

DISCHARGE SOURCE
TANK

HOW DISCOVERED
TANK CLOSURE

HAZMAT INCIDENT FILED WITH OES?

[ ]

I |
DISCHARGE DESCRIPTION

HOW DISCOVERED DESCRIFTION

LEAK CONFIRMED AS A VAPOR RELEASE?

[ ]

SPELL CHECK

LOGGED IN AS PKHATRI

asp?GLOBAL_ID=TOS001000608TABLE_NAME=RISK_MANAGEMENTE&myomd=editirid=AABUZQAAHAAMoyCAAM

CONTACT GEOTRACKER HELP

Page 1 of 1
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Architocts /Planners I

132 Ferpont Averus
Suite 200
Sal' Lake City. Utah
December 23, 1987 se3h 4
Tel 801 521-8188

Lonsulling Founcer
Socerl A, Fowler, AlA

Brncipats

Ms, Robin Bruer CALL
FOR”;““R‘E‘G'OM‘&[ w‘rﬂf Frank'n T Farguson. FAIA

California Water Quality Control Board
M. Tay Kingsian, AIA

??TIFSMSSCOSE?:? Ittegion 6000 ’%’C .. ol doe Hoben, 5 5

ackson Street, Room Lol &8 e

Oakland, California 94607 R/ Sl e
SR W Louis Ulricn, Al

Re: Alpha Bet' Store #541 QUAm N Cﬁrifsloprorf. Neison, AlA
;e;a, California TROL BOApp o, oert Pt
Project No. 8755 8
Dear Robin: ﬁa ,96
|

roadway>in the City ofkAlamed®. After completing & foundation investigation
3T & soils testing program, it has come to our attention that there is a high M nmene
content of petroleum hydrocarbons in a small area of our site. Our elient has
secured further testing to determine the extent of the hydrocarbons and

whether the ground water has indeed been contaminated. We hope to receive
this report around the first of the year.

We are an Architectural Firm in Salt Lake City, Utah doi:gnw%
ﬁ.\ﬁusiness located n ast of the intersection of@landing Avenue ang:
B

Enclosed is a copy of the Preliminary Soil Testing Program eompleted by
Kaldveer Associates, '

We would request a copy of "Guidelines for Addressing Fuel Leaks" so we gan & ;
become aware of some possible options for remediation. § }5

Please call if you have any questions.

Thank you,

David Giles, Project Manager 65 )

FFKR Architects/Planners II Y

DG/dy 215 Jss

ce: Gordon Powers
Ronald Bajuniemi
Nie Dempsey
Jeff Fisher

Y A L Ly
s caver 7 Leek. Repovica t % k\@-—-{@c“ 5‘4577?190[

Y  Dote Q@[re:?)ar\dg ~+o dedt fremic
o 2|28/ \a8]




A.C. Paved Fromnﬂ/
: }
. i

Delivery Area

PE-§ / i
r PE-4 Pa-ar
EHC=23,,.--—‘$EB-B '#
VHC=ND |
]
Existing
New
Aiple e Addition
|
+ PB-2
+ EB-7
EHC=46 — ""’.¢ ER-ME EHC=4
VHC=12 -GP- EB-9 VHC=34
J PB-§ 5
| # EB-§ e
? # PB-7 -‘—
EHC=1,200 _/
VHC=3.9
an—" — )
LEGEND
APPROXIMATE SCALE (Feet)
I:E-ID*' Approximate Locatian of Exploratory Borings
50 100
P3-5+ Approximate Location of Previous Borings

drilled on October, 19€7.

PB-7 '#’ Approximate Location of Previous Boringe
drilled on April, 1972,

EHC —— Tctal Concentrations of Extractable
Hydrecarbons in ppm
VHC —— Total Concentrations of Volatile

Hydrocarbans in ppm

ND Not Detected Above Detectlon Limits
Base: "Site Plan", by James W, Foug & Associastes,
dated November 26, 1987.
SITE PLAN
¥V & |
R S | veer Assockies ALPHA BETA $541 ADDITION
B Goccience Conivianh Alameda, California
-‘. - A Cabiormia Cont gt
PROJECT NO. DATE .
Figure 1
KE298-1 December 1987




N~ 4
MEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF 80 Swan Way, #200

M)\ ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH Oakland, CA 94621

(415) 271-4320
rdous Materials Division Inspection F o 5o |
1297 : d .
Site ID# Site Name C/’fe'?f& Qaueqs Today's Date [l /2793

‘925; / B /'91’"0':“? AM?, EPA ID# %?ﬁpfz?zm(

Site  Address ,

Clty A/ Zp MS0)  Phone 81¥-G o0
MAX Amt. Stored » 5001bs/559/200cf? Y@ § |, Haz. Mat/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER
Hazardous Waste generated per month? Il. Business Plans, Acuie Hazardous Materlals

— Il Underground Tanks

The marked items represent viclatlons of the Cailf. Administration Code {CAC) or the Hedith & Safety Code (HS&C)

ILA GENERATOR (Tile 22) Comments;

1. Waste ID * 68471
2. EPA ID 66472 Fal

V! /
L @ | e o el oo Fo

s

RN

5. Blennlal 64493 - o 2 ==
= — & Records 88492 _ﬁ?ifm—n o M o M Atn,
H __ 7. Comect 66484 O& :f / 9’
= —.. 8. Copy sant 5646492 s S ) -
E T 9. Exception 6404 }.-‘,2- = / p v/@ D

___10. Coples Recd 46492
2 o g pn-T5- %
g __ 1. Treatment 88371 ke .
=2 __12. Onsite Disp, (H.5.&C.) 26189.5
T T3 Ex Haz Waoste 26570 LA -
c . 4. Communications 4121
2 __.15. Atla Space 67124
§ — 18, Local Authority 67128
2 — 17. Malntenance &7120
= __ 18, Training 67108
" — 1%, Preparad 47140
£ 2‘ —_ 20. Nome Ust 47141
& —_ 21. Coples 47141
a® T 2 Emg Cood, Tmg. 57144
__ 23. Condifion ‘ 47241
- — 24. compatiblity 67242
& —_ 25. Mantenance 467243
L — 24, Jrapechon 47244
£ 27 Butter Zone 67244
2 __ 28, Tonk irspection 67259
] — 29. Contginment 47245
[ — 30. sate Storage 7261
U] —— 3. keaboard 47257

LB TRANSPORIER (Tile 22)

— 32, Appiic./Inswonce 65428
— 33, Comp, Ceft./CHP trsp, 6448
—.. 3. Contalhen 54445
= __ 35. Vehiciss 56485
o — . EPAID # 56531
E ___ 37. Comact 44541
= —_ 38. HW Delivery 88543

— 39, Records 44544

— 40. Name/ Coven 55545
— 41, Recyciabiss 65500

Ceonl'n

Contact:

Title: Lo sy Inspector; :?:*At@éﬁyfaé
Signature: =27 [ Signature: _ ___%:ézf_/




AC-8

Alameda County Environmental Health

CASE CLOSURE SUMMARY
SPILLS, LEAKS, INVESTIGATION, AND CLEANUP PROGRAM

I. AGENCY INFORMATION : Date: November 30, 2006

Agency Name: Alameda County Environmental Health Address: 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway

City/State/Zip: Alameda, CA 94502-6577 Phone: (510) 567-6791

Responsible Staff Person: Jerry Wickham | Title: Hazardous Materials Specialist

~ II. CASE INFORMATION

Site Facility Name: Bridgeside Shopping Center
Site Facility Address: 2523-2691 Blanding Avenue, Alameda, CA 94501
RB Case No.: -- Local Case MNo.: -- LOP Case No.: RO0002738
URF Filing Date: 08/18/2004 SWEEPS No.: — APN: 070-0196-044 and -045
Responsible Parties Addresses Phone Numbers’
Regency Centers, 1850 Mt. Diablo
Scott Kyman Boulevard, Suite 225, Walnut Creek, CA 925-279-1775
94596 .
Tank 1.D. No Size in Gallons Contents Glgsed Date
T in Place/Removed?
1 Not reported Fuel ‘ Removed 1974
Piping ’ Removed ' 1974

ill. RELEASE AND SITE CHARACTERIZATION INFORMATION

Cause and Type of Release: Two releases occurred at the site. Fuel was detected in soil and groundwater in an
area where an underground fuel tank was removed and volatile organic compounds (VOCs) were detected in soil
and groundwater in the area of agqgidw cleaning facility that operated between 1974 and 1993. The causes and
types of releases in each area are unknown. -

Site characlerization complete? Yes Date Approved By Oversight Agency: ==

Page 1 of 6 ' RO2738 — Closure Summary
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